BOX ASSIGNMENTS	10-18-2	Poor	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS			
	1010=						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE							
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED O	RIGINAL 18781	20 HEF	REOF.	9			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. Stephen ADES		2.		s			
3.	/ .	4.		5 (
5. /O/09/	(0)	6.		26			
	•	8. ED2 □VES ☑NO					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHÉD? ☐YES ☑NO ☐ ☐							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:						
NAME: RADIANT NETWORKS PLC							
ADDRESS: The Mansion, Chesterford Park,	Little Chesterford, E	ssex CB10 1XL, UNI	TED KINGDOM				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A		⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME		1/9//6	5 S				
(Submit herewith only one document for r	ecordation—multiple	copies of same Assig	inment signed by differe	ent inventors is one			
document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE	PART INTE	DECT EVE	DATE: October 5, 20	01			
	ILE/PHOTOCOPY	KESI EXEC	DATE: October 5, 20	O1			
	D TRANSLATION						
SECURITY MERGER OTHE		<u> </u>					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARAT		WITH: (NOTE: IF DA	TES ON DECLARATION	N AND			
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) October 5, 2001							
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) OCIODE	1 3, 2001						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER		SHEET(S) attached?	□YES ⊠NO				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER: A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	S ON ADDITIONAL :	SHEET(S) attached? B. PATENT NO(S)	□YES ⊠NO	1st INVENTOR			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	S ON ADDITIONAL			1st INVENTOR If not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	# Pati 13 July 1 - March 15 Late (1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER: A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre	S ON ADDITIONAL 1º INVENTOR If not in Item 1 espondence	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVO	M# LVED:	If not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401	S ON ADDITIONAL 1º INVENTOR If not in Item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO	M# LVED: TS Q = TOTAL =	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER: A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	S ON ADDITIONAL 1º INVENTOR If not in Item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	M# LVED: ATS Q = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group	S ON ADDITIONAL 1º INVENTOR If not in Item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO	M# LVED: ATS Q = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102	S ON ADDITIONAL 1º INVENTOR If not in Item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE	M# LVED: ATS Q = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5	if not in item 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000	S ON ADDITIONAL 1º INVENTOR If not in Item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL	LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	1 not in item 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102	S ON ADDITIONAL 1º INVENTOR If not in Item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL >	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40	If not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT:	S ON ADDITIONAL 1º INVENTOR If not in Item 1 espondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL >	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION OF THE PROPERTY	If not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in Item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL >	LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE OR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I	If not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401 MATTER NO. CL	S ON ADDITIONAL 1ºt INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IO 11765 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO.			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401	S ON ADDITIONAL 1ºt INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IO 11765 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO.			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401 MATTER NO. CL 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the concerning of the concerning o	S ON ADDITIONAL 1ºt INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	M# LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATION O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IO 11765 CLIENT NO.	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO.			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401 MATTER NO. CL 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the concerning of the concerning o	S ON ADDITIONAL 1ºt INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of	LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 11765 CLIENT NO. t and any attached copy pages including this	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401 MATTER NO. CL 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the concerning of the concerning o	S ON ADDITIONAL 1ºt INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachn	LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 11765 CLIENT NO. It and any attached copy pages including this ments and document	1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO.			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401 MATTER NO. CL 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	S ON ADDITIONAL 1ºt INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of	LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 11765 CLIENT NO. It and any attached copy pages including this ments and document	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401 MATTER NO. CL 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	S ON ADDITIONAL 1ºt INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachn	LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 11765 CLIENT NO. It and any attached copy pages including this ments and document	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401 MATTER NO. CL 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Signature Attorney: Jack S. Barufka	S ON ADDITIONAL 1ºt INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO SUPPLY OF TOTAL 4. IF ABOVE TOTAL 1. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO SUPPLY OF TOTAL 1. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO SUPPLY	M# LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATE OF DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 11765 CLIENT NO. It and any attached copy of the company attached copy of the	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 284401 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401 MATTER NO. CL 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Signature Attorney: Jack S. Barufka Reg. No. 37087	S ON ADDITIONAL 1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF. the foregoing information	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required tion is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachment (do not file dup. Cover Sheet) Date: October 9,	M# LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 11765 CLIENT NO. It and any attached copy pages including this nents and document er sheet)	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no TO BE ASSIGNED 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102 Tel: (703) 905-2000 5.5ATTY DKT: P 284401 MATTER NO. CL 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Signature Attorney: Jack S. Barufka Reg. No. 97987 Atty/Sec: JSB/rsp TEL: (703)	S ON ADDITIONAL 1** INVENTOR if not in item 1 espondence P8704US IENT REF. he foregoing information 905-2012	B. PATENT NO(S) 6. NUMBER INVOAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO SUPPLY OF TOTAL 4. IF ABOVE TOTAL 1. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO SUPPLY OF TOTAL 1. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO SUPPLY	M# LVED: ATS 0 = TOTAL = E ENCLOSED: (Code 5: \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUATO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1: 11765 CLIENT NO. It and any attached copy pages including this ments and document er sheet) 2001 905-2500	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 284401 MATTER NO. y is a true copy of			

10/10/2001 CCHAU1 00000018 09971655 04 FC:581 40.00 OP

Document7

PATENT PAT-114X 10/01

REEL: 012249 FRAME: 0536

1U שמורטטרוטש 1U

P.10/11

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard

USA Patent Appin. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application					
Atty. Dkt. P					
-	Mat	Client Ref.			

McLean, VA 22102

	=					
NONPROVISIONA	L	ASSIGNMENT	NONPROVISIONAL			
	OF NONPR	<u>OVISIONAL APPLICATIO</u>	<u>N</u>			
li the undersigned, to		llars (\$10,00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of			
INSERT	(1) Stephen ADES		(2)			
NAME(S) OF	(3)		(4)			
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2			
the receipt and suff and transfer(s) unto		edged by the undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)			
INSERT	Radiant Networks Plc	W Observed Consumption	Haitand Manual and			
NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	The Mansion, Chesterford Park, L	ITTLE CRESTERIORD, ESSEX CB IU TXI	, United Kingdom,			
& ADDRESS(ES)						
(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as						
INVENTION	Communications Meshes					
NOTE → → (Complete	for which the undersigned execute (A) even date herewith (B) on	d an application for Letters Paten	is of the United States of America:			
line A, B and/or C)	(C) In U.S. Appln. No.	/ filed				
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE. AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.						
<u>INVEN</u> 1):	rors Stolen At	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
Name: Stephe	n ADES					
2)	<u> </u>					
Name:						
Name:						
4) Name:						
Name:						
5) Name:						
Name:						

aob.eesmof

PAT-714 1/00

PATENT REEL: 012249 FRAME: 0537